Considering the submissions made, the anticipatory bail application is allowed. 

Accordingly, the petitioner- Meeta Goswami, is directed to surrender before the learned 

trial court within a period of four weeks and in the event of her arrest or surrender, she shall 

be released on bail on furnishing bail bond of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand 

only) with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the Court below, 

subject to the conditions as laid down under Section 438(2) of the Code of Criminal 

Procedure.   

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.) 

Anit